Job Posting

Public Works Uncertified/Certified

Tremonton Public Works 300 E 1200 S Tremonton, UT 84337 (435) 257-9506

Job Title: Public Works Uncertified/Certified

Department: Public Works

Status: Full Time, Non-Exempt (hourly)

Pay Range: \$21.44 - \$24.66 per hour (Depending on Experience/Certification)

Close Date: Open until filled

Tremonton City is currently accepting applications for a full-time position of Public Works Uncertified/Certified. Pay starts at \$21.44 per hour and is based on experience and certifications in water distribution systems and/or wastewater collection systems. This position will perform repair work of routine and minor nature throughout the City using a variety of hand tools and equipment, is responsible for cleaning, maintaining, and storing assigned tools and equipment, operates light and heavy equipment, and all other duties as assigned.

Qualified candidates must have a High School Diploma or equivalent and one year of related experience. Candidates with required certification level are preferred or candidate must earn required certification within 18 months of hire date. This position requires the following abilities: follow written and verbal instructions and communicate in English. Must already live or be willing to relocate to an area deemed acceptable by Tremonton City for On-Call time and already possess or must obtain a CDL. Applicants already possessing a CDL are preferred. Hours are Monday through Friday 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. and on-call as assigned.

Please submit application and resume to Tremonton City HR Director at 102 S. Tremont St., Tremonton, UT 84337 or email to lnessen@tremontoncity.com. The full job description can be viewed and the job application downloaded from the City's website at www.tremontoncity.org at the bottom of the homepage under "Employment" and "Job opportunities". Job is open until filled. Tremonton City is an Equal Opportunity Employer.